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MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1. Allan Katšmazov 21.03.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12.07 
2. Martin Paakspuu 27.01.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11.36 
v.a. Romet Room 1997 Tartu Kalev 12.73 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5 kg 
1. Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 14.08 
2. Markus Salumets 05.10.1999 Antsla G 11.65 
v.a. Karel Tilga 1998 Tartu Kalev 14.87 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1. Rolf Robert Peebo 14.02.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12.65 
2. Erik Eiche 30.06.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12.23 
3. Robin Järg 26.04.2000 Vastseliina G 9.27 
 
MJ kettaheide 1,75kg 
1. Allan Katšmazov 21.03.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 37.53 
2. Martin Paakspuu 27.01.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 36.69 
v.a. Romet Room 1997 Tartu Kalev 36.46 
 
PA kettaheide 1,5 kg 
1. Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 40.16 
2. Markus Salumets 05.10.1999 Antsla G 35.25 
3. Joel Kuldmäe 23.03.1999 Vastseliina 34.16 
4. Kristjan Kiidron 1999 Antsla G 32.00 
5. Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 29.96 
v.a. Hans Christian Hausenberg 1998 Tartu Kalev 47.35 
 
PB kettaheide 1kg 
1. Rolf Robert Peebo 14.02.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 42.94 
2. Karli Keir 26.03.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 39.47 
3. Erik Eiche 30.06.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 36.46 
4. Robin Järg 26.04.2000 Vastseliina G 26.73 
 
MJ odavise 700g 
1. Risto Kikkas 1997 Vastseliina 51.69 
2. Reiko Matvere 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 49.56 
v.a. Karel Tilga 1998 Tartu Kalev 65.95 
 
PA odavise 600g 
1. Joel Kuldmäe 23.03.1999 Vastseliina 48.37 
2. Kristjan Kiidron 1999 Antsla G 42.91 
3. Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 42.76 
4. Markus Salumets 05.10.1999 Antsla G 41.64 
5. Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 38.79 
v.a. Hans Christian Hausenberg 1998 Tartu Kalev 59.05 
 
PB odavise 500g 
1. Rolf Robert Peebo 14.02.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 55.10 
2. Robin Järg 26.04.2000 Vastseliina G 33.21 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Kätlin Jõgiste 17.02.1998 Vastseliina G  9.05 
 
TC kuulitõuge 2kg 
1. Melany-Regle Langus 20.02.2002 Vastseliina G 8.13 
 



TA kettaheide 1kg 
1. Tuule Müürsepp 1998 Lõunalõvi 43.06 
 
TC kettaheide 0.75kg 
1. Melany-Regle Langus 20.02.2002 Vastseliina G 20.07 
 
N odavise 600g 
1. Gelly Pajor 1992 KSL 29.37 
 
NJ odavise 600g 
v.a. Triin Junson 1996 Räpina 39.70 
 
TA odavise 500g 
1. Kätlin Jõgiste 17.02.1998 Vastseliina G  27.42 
v.a. Marcella Liiv 1998 Viraaz 43.57 
 
TB odavise 400g 
1. Kaia Jõgiste 6.06.2000 Vastseliina G  25.48 
1. Lika Berišvili 16.09.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 25.21 
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